PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7306304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. JOERN HEINE	11/26/2020
HAUGEN MITTELSTAEDT	11/27/2020
DR. MATTHIAS REUSS	11/26/2020
DR. GERALD DONNERT	11/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBERIOR INSTRUMENTS GMBH	
Street Address:	HANS-ADOLF-KREBS-WEG 1	
City:	GOETTINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37077	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17106365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 770 933-9500

 Email:
 i.campbell@thip.l

Email: j.campbell@thip.law **Correspondent Name:** THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:SCOTT A. HORSTEMEYERSIGNATURE:/scott horstemeyer/DATE SIGNED:04/29/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=20201127_1_Assignment___Declaration_unterschrieben__RHP_21449US_#page1.tif source=20201127_1_Assignment___Declaration_unterschrieben__RHP_21449US_#page2.tif

507259383 PATENT REEL: 059709 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Assignment

Whereas, we

Dr. Jörn Heine Nordbahnhofstraße 2E 37213 Witzenhausen Germany

Haugen Mittelstädt Lenglerner Straße 47 37120 Bovenden Germany

Dr. Matthias Reuss Walkemühlenweg 15 37083 Göttingen Germany

Dr. Gerald Donnert Stiegel 7 37077 Göttingen Germany

- hereafter commonly referred to as the INVENTORS -

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled "Fluorescence microscope with stabilized adjustment and group of components and module for upgrading a fluorescence microscope" (hereafter referred to as the INVENTION).

Whereas.

Abberior Instruments GmbH Hans-Adolf-Krebs-Weg 1 37077 Göttingen Germany

- hereafter referred to as the APPLICANT -

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the INVENTORS, hereby assign and transfer to the APPLICANT the full and exclusive right to the INVENTION in the United States of America and its foreign territories and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 059709 FRAME: 0978 We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the United States patent to the APPLICANT for the APPLICANT's sole use and benefit to the full end of the term for which the patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Declaration

As the above-named INVENTORS, we hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application.

The application was authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original sole inventors of the subject matter which is claimed in the application and for which a patent is sought.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to us to be material to the patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(Place) (Date) (Signature of the first INVENTOR)

(Signature of the first INVENTOR)

(Signature of the second INVENTOR)

(Chique (Place) (Date) (Signature of the third INVENTOR)

(Place) (Date) (Signature of the third INVENTOR)

PATENT REEL: 059709 FRAME: 0979